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ETAS ID: TM380126

SUBMISSION TYPE:

RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:

900359549

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
MidCap Capital Investments, |FORMERLY Cantaro 03/01/2016 Limited Liability Company:
LLC Interests, LLC TEXAS
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: Clio Designs Incorporated
Street Address: 1000 Highland Ave.
City: Needham
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code: 02494
Entity Type: Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36
Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 85872846 BUSHEL & PECK
Serial Number: 85677781 MUMSIE
Serial Number: 85677766 BUSHEL & PECK
Serial Number: 85677792 MWAH
Serial Number: 85677785 CORE CLARITY
Serial Number: 85677776 CORE CLARITY
Serial Number: 85596442 PERFECTLY POUTABLE
Serial Number: 85593556 CORE CLARITY
Serial Number: 85569723 BUSHEL & PECK
Serial Number: 85555215 MUMSIE
Serial Number: 85555204 MWAH
Serial Number: 85555195 ORIGIN
Serial Number: 85600990 SUPER STICKY BODY WASH
Serial Number: 85120723 HYPERGROOM
Serial Number: 85120742 PIXIE
Serial Number: 85249159 BEAUTYTRIM
Serial Number: 78736539 POWERFACE
Serial Number: 78736965 BAREALL
IRADENARK
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 78587525 LIGHTSPEED
Serial Number: 78911975 C
Serial Number: 78803324 C
Serial Number: 78793940 POWERLINE
Serial Number: 78793907 CLIO
Serial Number: 78403181 SLIMTRIM
Serial Number: 78442785 LONGNECK
Serial Number: 78403091 PALMPERFECT
Serial Number: 78442803 DIY
Serial Number: 78442795 DO IT YOURSELF
Serial Number: 78228319 PRO TRIM
Serial Number: 78228315 TWIST-N-GO
Serial Number: 78225220 GOSHAVE
Serial Number: 78225206 SOFT&SMOOTH
Serial Number: 78182969 CLIO DESIGNS
Serial Number: 77935076 SHOWER GLU
Serial Number: 77902863 PALMPERFECT SPLASH
Serial Number: 77982266 PALMPERFECT SPLASH
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 9498727659

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9498727659
tomvillorrio@gmail.com

Thomas B. Griffen

22365 El Toro Rd. #425

Lake Forest, CALIFORNIA 92630

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Thomas B. Griffen

SIGNATURE:

/Thomas B. Griffen/

DATE SIGNED:

04/11/2016

Total Attachments: 3
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TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, Clio Designs Incorporated, a Mussaciiui«tts corporation with its principal place of
business at 1000 Highland Ave., Needham, MA 02494 (the “Grantor”), is the owner of record of the
trademarks and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office (the “Trademarks”); and is the owner of record of the patents and patent
applications listed on the attached Exhibit B, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office (the “Patents”); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a Security Agreement dated March 20, 2007 (as amended, the
“Security Agreement”), as amended by an Investment Agreement dated February 6, 2013, between the
Grantor and Cantaro Interests, LLC (now known as MidCap Capital Investments, LLC) (“Secured
Party”), copies of portions of which were recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
June 6, 2014 at Reel 033181, Frame 0824 with respect to the Patents and at Reel 5302, Frame 0872 with

respect to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents
and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

(a) releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest
of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks more fully described on Exhibit
A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express ot implied; and

(b) releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest
of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Patents more fully described on Exhibit B,
without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and

(c) authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of
‘America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in
Trademarks and Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 1* day of March

2016.
Secured Party:

MIDCAP CAPITAL INVESTMENTS, LLC,

a Texas limited liability company formerly known as

Cantaro Interests, LLC o
// ;7 o

By:
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Serial No.:

85872846
85677781
85677766
85677792
85677785
85677776
85596442
85593556
85569723
85555215
85555204

85555195

85600990
85120723
85120742
85249159
78736539
78736965
78587525
78911975
78803324
78793940
78793907
78403181
78442785
78403091
78442803
78442795
78228319
78228315
78225220
78225206
78182969
77935076
77902863
77982266

Reg. No.:

4428461
4394882
4394881
4355434
4355433
4355432
4351354
4351336
4351227
4351144
4351143
4351142
4219762
4132612
4112612
4052173
3326755
3291900
3105262
3386821
3386621
3389992
3386603
3345054
3419787
3112735
3357071
3340887
2940767
2929701
2936890
2872818
2858909
4125973
4125932
4053656

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark:

BUSHEL & PECK
MUMSIE

BUSHEL & PECK
MWAH

CORE CLARITY

CORE CLARITY
PERFECTLY POUTABLE
CORE CLARITY
BUSHEL & PECK
MUMSIE

MWAH

ORIGIN

SUPER STICKY BODY WASH
HYPERGROOM

PIXIE

BEAUTYTRIM
POWERFACE
BAREALL
LIGHTSPEED

C

C

POWERLINE

CLIO

SLIMTRIM

LONGNECK
PALMPERFECT

DIY

DO IT YOURSELF

PRO TRIM
TWIST-N-GO

GOSHAVE
SOFT&SMOOTH

CLIO DESIGNS
SHOWER GLU
PALMPERFECT SPLASH
PALMPERFECT SPLASH
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EXHIBIT B
PATENTS

Patent No.: Title:

8033027 Integrated shaver and hair trimmer device with adjustable handle

D646438 Shaver

D646437 Shaver

D646062 Tonic hairbrush

D646024 Shaver

D627102 Shaver

D626692 Shaver

7805846 Retractable razor assembly

D618103 Container

D617644 Container

D615406 Dispenser

7611013 Retractable razor assembly and packaging system for same

D602202 Hair trimmer

D587848 Electric shaver

D559451 Razor

D540489 “Shaver and hair trimmer

D539478 Hair trimmer

7103980 Integrated shaver and hair trimmer device with adjustable handle
- D527844 Shaver

7047660 Hair dryer attachment

7011468 Fluid dispensing device

6974092 Fluid dispensing device

D490568 Razor with a convex handle

D489485 Razor with a concave handle

D485013 Hair trimmer
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