TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900359549

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MidCap Capital Investments, LLC	FORMERLY Cantaro Interests, LLC	03/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clio Designs Incorporated
Street Address:	1000 Highland Ave.
City:	Needham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02494
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85872846	BUSHEL & PECK
Serial Number:	85677781	MUMSIE
Serial Number:	85677766	BUSHEL & PECK
Serial Number:	85677792	MWAH
Serial Number:	85677785	CORE CLARITY
Serial Number:	85677776	CORE CLARITY
Serial Number:	85596442	PERFECTLY POUTABLE
Serial Number:	85593556	CORE CLARITY
Serial Number:	85569723	BUSHEL & PECK
Serial Number:	85555215	MUMSIE
Serial Number:	85555204	MWAH
Serial Number:	85555195	ORIGIN
Serial Number:	85600990	SUPER STICKY BODY WASH
Serial Number:	85120723	HYPERGROOM
Serial Number:	85120742	PIXIE
Serial Number:	85249159	BEAUTYTRIM
Serial Number:	78736539	POWERFACE
Serial Number:	78736965	BAREALL
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0485

900360500

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78587525	LIGHTSPEED
Serial Number:	78911975	С
Serial Number:	78803324	С
Serial Number:	78793940	POWERLINE
Serial Number:	78793907	CLIO
Serial Number:	78403181	SLIMTRIM
Serial Number:	78442785	LONGNECK
Serial Number:	78403091	PALMPERFECT
Serial Number:	78442803	DIY
Serial Number:	78442795	DO IT YOURSELF
Serial Number:	78228319	PRO TRIM
Serial Number:	78228315	TWIST-N-GO
Serial Number:	78225220	GOSHAVE
Serial Number:	78225206	SOFT&SMOOTH
Serial Number:	78182969	CLIO DESIGNS
Serial Number:	77935076	SHOWER GLU
Serial Number:	77902863	PALMPERFECT SPLASH
Serial Number:	77982266	PALMPERFECT SPLASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498727659

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498727659

Email: tomvillorrio@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas B. Griffen

Address Line 1: 22365 El Toro Rd. #425

Address Line 4: Lake Forest, CALIFORNIA 92630

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas B. Griffen
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas B. Griffen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Clio Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Clio Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Clio Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0486

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, Clio Designs Incorporated, a Massachusetts corporation with its principal place of business at 1000 Highland Ave., Needham, MA 02494 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and is the owner of record of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit B, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a Security Agreement dated March 20, 2007 (as amended, the "Security Agreement"), as amended by an Investment Agreement dated February 6, 2013, between the Grantor and Cantaro Interests, LLC (now known as MidCap Capital Investments, LLC) ("Secured Party"), copies of portions of which were recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2014 at Reel 033181, Frame 0824 with respect to the Patents and at Reel 5302, Frame 0872 with respect to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- (a) releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks more fully described on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- (b) releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Patents more fully described on **Exhibit B**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- (c) authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 1st day of March 2016.

Secured Party:

MIDCAP CAPITAL INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company formerly known as

Cantaro Interests, LLC

By:

William J. Black, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0487

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Serial No.:	Reg. No.:	<u>Mark</u> :
85872846	4428461	BUSHEL & PECK
85677781	4394882	MUMSIE
85677766	4394881	BUSHEL & PECK
85677792	4355434	MWAH
85677785	4355433	CORE CLARITY
85677776	4355432	CORE CLARITY
85596442	4351354	PERFECTLY POUTABLE
85593556	4351336	CORE CLARITY
85569723	4351227	BUSHEL & PECK
85555215	4351144	MUMSIE
85555204	4351143	MWAH
85555195	4351142	ORIGIN
85600990	4219762	SUPER STICKY BODY WASH
85120723	4132612	HYPERGROOM
85120742	4112612	PIXIE
85249159	4052173	BEAUTYTRIM
78736539	3326755	POWERFACE
78736965	3291900	BAREALL
78587525	3105262	LIGHTSPEED
78911975	3386821	C
78803324	3386621	\mathbf{C}_{\parallel}
78793940	3389992	POWERLINE
78793907	3386603	CLIO
78403181	3345054	SLIMTRIM
78442785	3419787	LONGNECK
78403091	3112735	PALMPERFECT
78442803	3357071	DIY
78442795	3340887	DO IT YOURSELF
78228319	2940767	PRO TRIM
78228315	2929701	TWIST-N-GO
78225220	2936890	GOSHAVE
78225206	2872818	SOFT&SMOOTH
78182969	2858909	CLIO DESIGNS
77935076	4125973	SHOWER GLU
77902863	4125932	PALMPERFECT SPLASH
77982266	4053656	PALMPERFECT SPLASH

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0488

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

Patent No.:	<u>Title</u> :
8033027	Integrated shaver and hair trimmer device with adjustable handle
-	Shaver
D646438	Shaver
D646437	Ionic hairbrush
D646062	Shaver
D646024	
D627102	Shaver
D626692	Shaver
7805846	Retractable razor assembly
D618103	Container
D617644	Container
D615406	Dispenser
7611013	Retractable razor assembly and packaging system for same
D602202	Hair trimmer
D587848	Electric shaver
D559451	Razor
D540489	Shaver and hair trimmer
D539478	Hair trimmer
7103980	Integrated shaver and hair trimmer device with adjustable handle
D527844	Shaver
7047660	Hair dryer attachment
7011468	Fluid dispensing device
6974092	Fluid dispensing device
D490568	Razor with a convex handle
D489485	Razor with a concave handle
D485013	Hair trimmer
D483013	TIMIT ATTENUA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 04/01/2016